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1st Xl Division 3 Horsforth CC 1st Xl v Calverley St Wilfrids CC 1st
Xl

Saturday, August 09 2014 (12:34) at King George's Playing Field
Horsforth CC 1st XI Won By 160 runs

Horsforth CC 1st XI won toss and decided to bat

Horsforth CC 1st XI Calverley St Wilfrids CC 1st Xl
237 for 6 (50.0 overs) 77 all out (24.1 overs)
2 Hours, 53 Minutes. 1 Hour, 34 Minutes.

Horsforth CC 1st XI

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir
Mark Gilliver not out 121 167 173 13 3 106 7246
Leon Harber* ¢ A Wilson b B Wilson 0 1 5 0 O 1 0.00
Bailey Worcester b J Hudson 4 14 18 0 O 12 28.57
Oliver Hardaker ¢ AP Alred b B Wilson 22 40 39 3 1 33 55.00
Mark McEneaney+ c J Hudson b AP Alred 6 12 16 0 O 7 50.00
Larry Edward cJ Chapman b T Simpson 17 37 49 1 0 24 45.95
Ryan Sharrocks ¢ D Hall b T Simpson 31 24 3 2 0 7 12917
Andrew Robinson  not out 10 6 0 0 1 2 166.67
Mahir Ali

alex holmes

Dean Skillicorn

Extras 18b 3lb Ow 5nb Open 26

Provisional Score For Innings 237

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 237 for6

Bowler OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r  Econ
Jonathan Hudson 150 2 68 1 0(0) 1(5) 61 91.00 4.53
Brian Wilson 150 1 42 2 0(0) 0(0) 71 4500 2.80
Andrew Alred 20 0 13 1 0(0) 0(0) 8 12.00 6.50
Tom Simpson 113 0 63 2 0(0) 0(0) 30 3450 548

TomWesterman 6.0 1 30 0 0(0) 0(0) 21 0.00 5.00

Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over
Leon Harber 1-2 2 Leon Harber (0) Mark Gilliver (2) 1.1
Bailey Worcester 2-25 23 Bailey Worcester (4) Mark Gilliver (15) 6.6
Oliver Hardaker 3-70 45 Oliver Hardaker (22) Mark Gilliver (18) 19.5
Mark McEneaney 4-91 21 Mark McEneaney (6) Mark Gilliver (11) 24.6
Larry Edward 5-141 50 Larry Edward (17) Mark Gilliver (33) 38.1
Ryan Sharrocks 6-200 59 Ryan Sharrocks (31) Mark Gilliver (21) 46.5

Calverley St Wilfrids CC 1st XI
Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir
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Ally Long+

Andy Jones

Dan Hall

Jamie Chapman
Andy Wilson
Tom Simpson
Ben Waller®
Tom Westerman
Jonathan Hudson
Andrew Alred
Brian Wilson

Extras

Ibw
¢ O Hardaker
candb

Ibw

¢ M McEneaney

candb

run out (L Edward)
st M McEneaney
not out

0b 4lb 2w Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler
Mahir Ali
Andrew Robinson

Ryan Sharrocks

Batsman

Ally Long

Andy Jones

Dan Hall

Andy Wilson

Tom Simpson
Ben Waller
Jamie Chapman
Tom Westerman
Jonathan Hudson

Andrew Alred

Match Report

Man of the Match:

90 3 25
120 1 44
31 0 4 1

Fall of Wicket
1-0
2-9

3-33
4-52
5-63
6-63
7-72
8-73
9-73
10-77

Andrew Robinson

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

R W Wd Nb

Partnership

b M Ali

b M Ali

M Ali

b A Robinson
b A Robinson
b A Robinson
A Robinson

b A Robinson

b R Sharrocks

Dots

3 0(0) 0(0) 45
5 2(2) 0(0) 57
0(0) 0(0) 17

Batsmen

0 Ally Long (0) Andy Jones (0)

0 2
1 3
16 26
45 63
4 13
0 6
0 1
1 11
0 3
1 6
3 13
6
77
0
77 all out
S/r Econ
18.00 2.78
14.80 3.67
19.00 1.26

33

69

24

12

11

9 Andy Jones (1) Dan Hall (8)

24 Dan Hall (8) Jamie Chapman (15)

19 Andy Wilson (4) Jamie Chapman (15)

11 Tom Simpson (0) Jamie Chapman (6)
0 Ben Waller (0) Jamie Chapman (0)

9 Jamie Chapman (9) Tom Westerman (0)

O O O O O O O ©w w o o

O O O O O O o o o o o

1 Tom Westerman (1) Jonathan Hudson (0)

0 Jonathan Hudson (0) Andrew Alred (0)
4 Andrew Alred (1) Brian Wilson (3)

Total Gricket Scorer
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0.00
33.33
61.54
71.43
30.77

0.00

0.00

9.09

0.00
16.67
23.08

Over
0.2
2.1
8.5

15.3
17.3
17.4
19.6

213
241
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